



Bid Questions and Answers Report

Date & Time: 2/17/2021 11:46:07 AM

District Address: District 2 Construction Office, located at 1109 South Marion Avenue, Lake City, FL 32025

District Phone: (386) 961-7434

Proposal: T2802

Project: 435757-1-52-01

Letting Date: 2/17/2021

Localtion: CENTRAL OFFICE

Description: SR 202 (J TURNER BUTLER BLVD)

---

Question: 32619: The contract drawings appear to call out (2) 2" conduits for direct buried and Bore, however sheet IT-65 calls out for (3). Please clarify the quantity of 2" conduit required. Posted: 2/9/2021 7:47:09 AM

---

Answer: The details call out a third conduit "if required." There are a few locations in the plan set where 3-2" conduits are necessary. Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED  
Posted: 2/12/2021 7:31:41 AM

---

Question: 32620: Sheet IT-65 detail calls out a casing for directional bore conduits under a roadway. Can you please provide more information on the required casing? (i.e. - PVC or steel). Posted: 2/9/2021 7:52:45 AM

---

Answer: Refer to 2021 FDOT Standard Specifications Section 630-3 for conduit installation requirements. Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED  
Posted: 2/10/2021 1:48:07 PM

---

Question: 32621: Sheet IT-65 calls for a casing with (3) 2" colored Conduits, however the rest of the project appears to call for (2) 2" conduit for directional bores. Please clarify if we are to supply 3 conduits for directional bores or 2 conduits. Posted: 2/9/2021 7:56:42 AM

---

Answer: The details call out a third conduit "if required." There are a few locations in the plan set where 3-2" conduits are necessary. Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED  
Posted: 2/12/2021 7:32:50 AM

---

Question: 32622: Sheet IT-65 has a detail for direct buried conduits calling out (3) Colored 2", however the rest of the drawings call for (2) 2" conduits. Please clarify the number of conduits we are to install. Posted: 2/9/2021 8:00:16 AM

---

Answer: The details call out a third conduit "if required." There are a few locations in the plan set where 3-2" conduits are necessary.

Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED

Posted: 2/12/2021 7:33:22 AM